



# Vaswani Industries Limited

POWER • SPONGE IRON • STEEL

• CIN - L28939CT2003PLC015964 • GSTN 22AABCV9564E1ZB

Ref: VIL/BSE & NSE/2022/NOV/14

Date: 16.11.2022

To,  
The Manager (Listing)  
BSE Limited  
The Secretary, Listing Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai(M.H.) - 400001  
BSE Script Code:533576

The Manager (Listing)  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
The Manager, Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot No.C/1, G Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.  
NSE Symbol: VASWANI

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published in Free Press Journal, Mumbai (English Language) and Deshbandhu, Raipur (Hindi Language), regarding un-audited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022, approved at the Board Meeting of the Company which was held on Monday, 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 (commenced at 02:00 P.M. and concluded at 04:45 P.M.)

Request you to take this on record.

Thanking You

For, Vaswani Industries Limited

Riya Thourani  
Company Secretary  
M No. 69494

Date: 16.11.2022

Place: Raipur

Regd. Office & Factory : Bahesar Road, Near Cycle Park, Village Sondra, Siltara Phase-II, Raipur (C.G.) Pin - 493 221  
Mob.: 09977403360/ 90. E-mail : jhaji@vaswaniindustries.com, saurabh@vaswaniindustries.com, store@vaswaniindustries.com,  
Website : www.vaswaniindustries.com

### MINI DIAMONDS INDIA LIMITED

CIN L36912MH1987PLC042515  
DW-9020 Bharat Diamond Bourse, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051, India  
E-mail: accounts@minidimonds.net | Website: www.minidimonds.net | Tel: 022 49641850

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2022
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total revenue from operations	3,498.82	3,655.03	1,748.16	7,153.85	3,246.85
2	Net Profit (Loss) after Tax	13.68	29.38	25.94	43.06	33.74
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	13.68	29.38	25.94	43.06	33.74
4	Equity Share Capital	345.00	345.00	345.00	345.00	345.00
5	Other Equity	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) Basic/ Diluted:	0.40	0.85	0.75	1.25	0.98

**Note:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022 and the same was subjected to 'Limited Review' by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of the Detailed format of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and the full format of standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the company at www.minidimondsindia.net.

For Mini Diamonds India Limited  
Sd/-  
Spendra Shah  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00748451

### SAKUMA EXPORTS LTD.

**EXPORTERS & IMPORTERS** (GOVERNMENT OF INDIA RECOGNISED TRADING HOUSE)  
Regd Office: 301-A, Aarus Chambers, S.S. Amrutwar Lane, Near Mahindra Tower, Worli, Mumbai-13  
CIN - L51909MH2005PLC155765

**Extract of Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended Sept 30, 2022**  
(As per the format under Annexure XI of the SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015)

**Rs. In Lacs (Except Earning per share)**

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22
Total Revenue from Operations (Net)	31,126.24	31,500.36	117,385.71	33,234.91	39,052.97	135,927.79
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	292.59	263.34	888.78	320.54	297.68	1,124.49
<b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>301.54</b>	<b>267.03</b>	<b>898.52</b>	<b>329.49</b>	<b>301.37</b>	<b>1,134.23</b>
Weighted Average Equity Share Capital (FV of Re. 1 per share)	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59	2,345.59
<b>Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)</b>						
(a) Basic	0.13	0.11	0.38	0.14	0.13	0.48
(b) Diluted	0.13	0.11	0.38	0.14	0.13	0.48
<b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)</b>						
(a) Basic	0.13	0.11	0.38	0.14	0.13	0.48
(b) Diluted	0.13	0.11	0.38	0.14	0.13	0.48

**Notes to the unaudited financial results for the year ended Sept 30, 2022:**  
1. The above Unaudited Standalone financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2022. The Auditors have issued an unqualified Audit opinion on these results.  
2. The Financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
3. The date of implementation of the Code on Social Security, 2020 ('the Code') relating to employee benefits is yet to be notified by the Government and when implemented will impact the contributions by the Company towards benefits such as Provident Fund, Gratuity etc. The Company will assess the impact of the Code and give effect in the financial results when the Code and Rules thereunder are notified.  
4. Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment i.e. trading in agro products, hence no separate information is disclosed.  
5. Previous Years figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to confirm to the current period classification and grouping.

For SAKUMA EXPORTS LTD  
Sd/-  
Saurabh Malhotra  
Managing Director  
(DIN: 00214500)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2022

### AUTORIDERS FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 125/126 MAHARAJA COMPLEX, NEHRU ROAD, SHIRPUR 425405, DHULE DT MAHARASHTRA  
Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022. (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2022
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1) Net Sales / Income from Operations	(0.08)	(0.70)	(0.86)	(0.78)	(4.02)
2) Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(0.08)	(0.70)	(0.86)	(0.78)	(4.02)
3) Other Comprehensive Income	(0.08)	(0.70)	(0.86)	(0.78)	(4.02)
4) Total Comprehensive Income	(0.08)	(0.70)	(0.86)	(0.78)	(4.02)
5) Paid-up Equity share Capital - (Face value of Share Rs. 10 each)	1310.70	1310.70	1310.70	1310.70	1310.70
6) Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
7) Earnings per share (EPS)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)
Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)
Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.03)

**Notes:** 1. The company is not going concern but continued to apply accounting principles in normal method as there are no significant adjustments required to the carrying amounts of its assets except for investments for which adequate provision has been made for diminution in value thereof. All liabilities have been classified as of current nature irrespective of their terms of repayment. 2. The Company at present is not pursuing any business activity and hence there are no reportable segments as per the Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS17) 3. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022 have reviewed and approved the audited accounts for the Quarter ended 30th September 2022. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange and National Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website as well as on the company's website www.autoridersfinance.co.in.

For Autoriders Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Deanna Gowria  
Director

Place: Shirpur  
Date: 14/11/2022

### AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.  
Tel.No. 022-42705201/02 CIN : L70120MH1985PLC037017

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022.** (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended		6 Months Ended		Year Ended 31.3.2022
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	1,784.11	1,590.60	777.17	3,747.71	3,341.84
2	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	293.51	271.46	95.92	564.97	293.95
3	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-8.00
4	Total Comprehensive Income	293.51	271.46	95.92	564.97	301.95
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01	49.01
6	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	Basic & Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items	59.89	55.39	19.57	115.28	3.42
	Basic & Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items	59.89	55.39	19.57	115.28	3.42

**Notes:**  
1) The Company has only one segment.  
2) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.  
4) Provision for taxation for current and deferred taxes shall be considered at the year end.  
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and as well as on the Company website www.autoridersinternational.com

For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Maneka Mulchandani  
Director  
DIN: 00491027

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14 November, 2022

### Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited

CIN : U74140MH2004PTC146715  
Regd. Office: 602, Boston House, 6th Floor, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093  
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022

(amount in Rs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2022
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	272,563,436	77,281,799	1,963,453,744
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	185,230,101	-273,128,840	545,077,436
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	185,230,101	-273,128,840	545,077,436
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136,642,688	-273,128,840	312,955,972
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	136,682,759	-273,088,769	313,116,259
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	319,000,000	319,000,000	319,000,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	824,437,509	688,037,701	961,126,470
8	Securities Premium Account	1,334,959,712	1,334,959,712	1,334,959,712
9	Net worth	2,478,397,221	2,349,957,413	2,615,086,182
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,586,701,500	3,625,941,329	3,422,745,214
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.45	1.55	1.31
13	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic :	4.28	-8.56	9.81
	2. Diluted :	4.28	-8.56	9.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

**Notes:**  
1. The above Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and the Limited Review Report thereon of the Statutory Auditors of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2022.  
2. The Company is a Non-Deposit taking Systemically Important Non-Banking Financial Company (NBFC-ND-SI) registered with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and has been classified as an Investment and Credit Company (NBFC-ICC).  
3. As per SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DVHS\_Div1/P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 figures for the corresponding quarter of the previous year i.e. September 2021 are not presented as the company was not required to submit quarterly results upto June 2021. Hence figures for the September 2021 quarter have not been arrived.

For Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Hardik B. Patel  
Managing Director & CEO (DIN: 00590663)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th November, 2022

Court Room No. 03  
IN THE COURT OF HON'BLE CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS COURT AT DINDOSHI IN GOREGAON  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 203 OF 2022

**UNION BANK OF INDIA,**  
Banking Company constituted under The Banking Companies (Acquisition & Transfer of Undertaking) Act, 1970; Having its Head Office at- 239, Vidhan Bhavan Marg, Mumbai-400 021 And having its Branch office at, Shop No. B-1, 2, 3, Spring Time CHS LTD., 3rd Golibar Road, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400055, Maharashtra.  
Through MR. MANOJ HARMA Branch Manager, Age - 40, Occ. Service Mobile No. 8080724319.

V/S  
...PLAINTIFF

**1. M/S. DURGA CHICKEN CENTRE,**  
Prop. Mr. Vinod Anant Mali, Age - 37 Years, Occ. Business, Shop No. 25, Shree Krupa Home, Shree Malang Road Near Jai Malhar Hotel, Pisavali, Kalyan East, Thane - 421 306, Maharashtra.

**2. M/S. CHICKEN STATION,**  
Prop. Sachin Pawar (Franchiser) Age-Adult, Occ. Business, Vashi Infotech Park, 8th Floor, 816, Behind Raghuleela Mall, Near Mahesh Lunch Home, Sector 30-A Vashi, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra. Mobile No. Not known.

.....DEFENDANTS

TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before his Honour Judge H.H.J. CORAM-HHJ SHRI. S.N. SALVE presiding in Court Room No. 03 on 03.12.2022 at 11:00 am in the forenoon by the above named plaintiff for following relief:-

**The Plaintiffs therefore pray:**

- The Defendants be decreed and ordered to pay to the Plaintiffs a sum Rs. 6,55,006.72/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six and Paise Seventy Two Only) as on 28.02.2022 with further interest @ 10% P.A. monthly rests from 01.03.2022 and penal interest at the rate of 2% on simple rate basis from the date of filing of the suit till judgment and thereafter further interest at the same rate from the date of judgment till payment as the advance was granted to the Defendants for its business purpose within the meaning of Section 34 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908.
- This Hon'ble Court be pleased to fix a time within which the Defendants be directed jointly and/or severally to pay the said dues amounts in terms of prayers (A) above and in default the said several securities of the applicant being the said movable assets of the Defendant more particularly described in Exhibit K, hereto be sold by way of private treaty and or public auction and proceeds thereof be made over to the applicant bank in protanto satisfaction of its dues may be certified in prayers (A) above;
- That in the event of deficiency on such sale and realizations personal decrees be passed against Defendant to the extent of such deficiency;
- The Defendants be directed to furnish a list in the form of an affidavit giving therein complete details of all their respective movable and immovable assets including Cash and Bank balances held by them either in his respective personal names and/or jointly and/or severally with others and file the same in this Hon'ble Court.
- This Hon'ble Court be pleased to make an order of attachment of all those movable / immovable properties of the Defendants including cash and Bank balances and other receivables held by him either in his respective personal names and/or jointly severally with others to be furnished by the Defendants in the form of an affidavit in terms of prayers above;
- That the Defendants may be directed to pay to the Plaintiff their costs of the suit.
- And for such other and further reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require.

Dated this 5th day of November, 2022

Sd/-  
Sealer

For Registrar,  
City Civil Court, Dindoshi  
at Bombay

**ANANDKUMAR R. SINGH**  
Shop No. 10 Sunshine Commercial Complex Station Road, Nallasopara (E), Tal. -Vasai, Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra-401 209  
Mob.- 9619603320  
anandsingh253@gmail.com

TO,  
M/S DURGA CHICKEN CENTRE & ANR.

### GRAND FOUNDRY LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017655  
Regd Office: 327, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.  
Ph. No. 022-23526316; E-mail id: cs@gfsteel.co.in; Website: www.gfsteel.co.in

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 30-Sep-22
	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-8.9	(3.39)	(17.05)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, (after) exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-8.9	(3.39)	(17.05)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	-8.9	(3.39)	(17.05)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.00	0.00	0.00
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 4 per share)	1217.2	1217.20	1217.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet data	118.82	118.82	118.82
Basic and diluted earning per share (EPS)	-0.01	0	-0.01

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and its extracts is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company i.e. www.gfsteel.co.in  
2. The detailed Financial Results and this Extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Monday, November 14, 2022.  
3. A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges.

For Grand Foundry Limited  
Sd/-  
Minal Janjalia  
Director and CEO  
DIN: 00734650

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 14, 2022

### ANTARIKSH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office : Office No.609, 6th Floor, Inizio, Cardinal Gracious Road, Opp. P&G, Chakala, Andheri (e), Mumbai. - 400 099. Tel. No. - 022-25830011; Email Id : antarikshindustrieslimited@gmail.com; Website : www.antarikshindustries.com; CIN : L74110MH1974PLC017806

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	
Revenue from Operation (Net)	135.14	202.89	334.12	338.03	527.02
Other Income	-	0.16	-	0.16	0.06
<b>Total Income</b>	<b>135.14</b>	<b>203.05</b>	<b>334.12</b>	<b>338.19</b>	<b>527.08</b>
<b>Expenses</b>					
Cost of Material Consumed	131.53	198.65	328.98	330.18	516.42
Changes in Inventories	1.34	1.32	1.23	2.66	2.14
Employee Benefits Expense	-	-	-	-	4.52
Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	-	-	-	-	-
Other Expense	1.45	2.60	1.85	4.05	10.66
<b>Total Expense</b>	<b>134.33</b>	<b>202.57</b>	<b>332.06</b>	<b>336.90</b>	<b>2,264.25</b>
<b>Profit from operations before exceptional items and tax</b>	<b>0.82</b>	<b>0.48</b>	<b>2.06</b>	<b>1.30</b>	<b>10.88</b>
Exceptional Items	0.82	0.48	2.06	1.30	10.88
Profit before taxes	0.82	0.48	2.06	1.30	10.88
Tax Expense	0.21	0.12	0.54	0.34	0.75
Deferred Tax	0.21	0.12	0.54	0.34	0.75
<b>Total tax Expense</b>	<b>0.21</b>	<b>0.12</b>	<b>0.54</b>	<b>0.34</b>	<b>3.01</b>
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the Period</b>	<b>0.60</b>	<b>0.36</b>	<b>1.52</b>	<b>0.96</b>	<b>7.87</b>
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of taxes)	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income</b>	<b>0.60</b>	<b>0.36</b>	<b>1.52</b>	<b>0.96</b>	<b>7.87</b>
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Share)	20	20	20	20	20
Earnings Per Share					
Basic	0.30	0.18	0.76	0.48	1.06
Diluted	0.30	0.18	0.76	0.48	1.06

**Notes:**  
1. The company operate in only one reportable statement i.e. Real Estate and Trading Activities  
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and principles to the extent applicable.  
3. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022 were review by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The unaudited results

